

ADDENDUM NO. 001

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THE
ADDENDUM SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

1. In the specifications, Section 01 10 10, add new clause 1.5.3 to read:

".3 The load limit on the paved roads from the TCH to site are normal highway loading – CL-625."
2. In the specifications, Section 01 10 10, add new clause 1.25.8 to read:

".8 The existing wharf is restricted to pedestrian traffic only. No vehicles are permitted on this structure."
3. In the specifications, Section 31 23 29, delete clause 1.5.1 and replace with new clause 1.5.1 to read:

".1 All costs related to the installation, maintenance and removal of the silt curtain to be included in the lump sum portion of the bid and to be noted in the lump sum breakdown."
4. Delete drawing C6 of 13 and replace with revised drawing C6 of 13
5. Delete drawing C8 of 13 and replace with revised drawing C8 of 13

By submission of its tender, the Tenderer confirms that it has read and understands the requirements expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Tender Amount.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.
